## THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES Notice of Submittal of Proposed Rules to The Legislative Council Rules Clearinghouse

On January 9, 2015, the Department of Health Services submitted a proposed rule to the Wisconsin Legislative Council Rules Clearinghouse pursuant to s. 227.15 (1), Stats.

## Analysis

The proposed rule affects ch. DHS 150, relating to workplace wellness programs.

# **Statement of Scope**

The statement of scope for this rule, SS 062-14, was approved by the Governor on June 12, 2014, published in Register No. 703 on July 14, 2014, and approved by Secretary Rhoades about July 25, 2014.

#### **Agency Procedure for Promulgation**

A public hearing is required. A public hearing will be held on:

Date:	February 16, 2015
Time:	1:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m.
Location:	Department of Health Services
	1 W. Wilson St., Rm. 630
	Madison, WI 53701

#### Organizational unit responsible for preparing the rules

Department of Health Services, Division of Public Health

#### **Agency Contact Person**

Rosie Greer <u>Rosie.greer@dhs.wi.gov</u> 608-266-1279

Wisconsin Department of Health Services

Date:

Kitty Rhoades, Secretary

c. Legislative Reference Bureau Department of Administration